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INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

-
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

NO.| FREM— To— DATE : MESSAGE
1 |Maj Lay |Corres Sec|7 Jun mm’;éu. Edward J. 32796939
Reg Br Reg Br 1951 2 .
Mem Div k Div l, Mrs. Louise mm. 23rd St, & '8 ca Ave,
;o ATTN: Maj. Wardel Wyendanch, L,I. N,Y.(telephone Midland 7769) was

contacted reference her letter of 1 June,

2. I explained to Mrs, Bulin that I was the one
who had called her last month and that I hed made no
promise concerning her son's belongings because no
belongings could be found for him except those which
had been returned to her some time ago.

3. Mrs. Bulin is quite emotional and does not
seem to understand that the remains of her son cannot
be located and that some of his personal effects were
lo.t.

ACTION: This telephone conversation answers Mrs. Bulin's
letter vhich may be marked for file 1

54276

‘.\ ‘)

‘.
-

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL 1}
16—49650-5 .

U, 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIC|
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
N‘o. FﬂéM— TC')— DA‘TE 5
1 |Maj Lay |Corres Sec|3 May Bulin, Edward J. Pvt 32796939
Regis Br |Regis Br 51
Mem Div - 1l. Mrs. Louise N. Bulin, 23rd St

Mem Div

Jamaica Avenue, Wyandanch, Long
{phonea Midland 7769) was contacted reference her
etter of 24 April 1951,

2. Mrs. B&In speaks very broken language
with considerable accent so it was difficult for me
to understand her. 1In addition, she was quite
emotional. Mrs. Bulin seems to have been informed
as to the circumstances under which her son was .
killed but is reluctant to believe that his remains
could not be recovered in spite of the accident.

3. I attempted to point out to Mrs. Bulin that
she had received some of her son's personal effects
and that amything he may have had with him at the
time he was killed may not not have been found.

Mrs, Pulin thanked me for calling, 3

ACTION: Mrs., Bulin's letter may be marked for file

as the telephone conversation is considered a reply
to it.

vy rowe Wi SECE IS L S e e
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SR 3 Jamery 2951

Hew York
Dear fr, Englunds
Whﬂ‘ﬁ“t”*“
20 December 1950, in reply to owr inguiry concerning Private Edwrd J.
Bulin, 32796939. ,
for your cooperatien,

3
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Bulin, Edward J, Pvt SN 32 796 939

Mrs, Louise N. Bulin (Mother)
23d Street and Jamaica Avenue
Wyandanch, New York

Dear Mrs, Bulin:

May I refer to your letter of 7 September 1950 concerning recovery of the
remains of your son, the late Private Edward A Bulin, and my reply thereto, dated
29 September 1950,

It is with deep regret that your Government finds it necessary to inform you
that further search and investigation have failed to reveal the whereabouts of
your son's remains, Since all efforts to recover and/or identify his remains have
failed, it has been necessary to declare that his remains are not MMmblc.

Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctance that you are
unt the information that thore is no grave at which to pay homage., m th-

knowledge of your son's honorable service to his country be a source of l%ining
comfort to you,




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

¥

5

Basic ltr, Dept of the Army, OQMG, QUGMT 293 BULIN, Edward J., SN 32796939,
Subject: Identification of World War II Deceased, dated 12 December 1950

GROP 293.9 (C516F) 1st Ind

Hg, 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, Operations Division, APO 757
(Liege), US Army, 20 December 1950 ?

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.
ATTENTION: Memorial Division

l. Reference is made to basic communication.

2. Attention is invited to Narratives of Investigation, dated 24
April 1947, 6 May 1947 and 10 July 1950, which proved negative and were
previously forwarded your Office. .

3. Non-specific, Non-recoverable Board Proeeedinge » including
subject deceased, were submitted your Office by Transmittal Letter #6037,
dated 24 November 1950. : :

1# , FOR THE ‘COMMANDING OFFICER:

JOHN A, BOUTIN
2nd Lt.
Cperations Division

L Seben) | R A

(Lsbabi<s)
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Basic ltr, Dept of the Army, OQMG, QMGMT 293 BULIN, Edward J., SN 32796939,
Subject: Identification of World War II Deceased, dated 12 December 1950

GROP 293.9 {(0516!') 1st Ind

Hq, 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, Operatiens Division, APO 757
(Liege), US Army, 20 December 1950

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C,
ATTENTION: Memorial Division

1. Reference is made to basie commnication.

2. Attention is invited to Narratives of Investigation, dated 2% )
April 1947, 6 May 1947 and 10 July 1950, which proved negative and were N
previously forwarded your Office, : G

3+ lon-specifie, Non-recoverable Board Proceedings, inel
subject deceased, were submitted your Office by Transmittal Letter > % .
dated 24 November 1950. ;

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER: F |
\
|
oo\ |
JOHN A, BOUTIN
2nd Lt. Quc
Operations Division :
DE.
e
; w
y
A ~J -
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFEr To — QUGMT 293
BULIN, Edward J. 12 December 1950

SN 32796939
SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer
7887 Graves Registration Detachment

APO 757, c¢/o Postmaster
New York, New York

l. An inquiry has been received concerning the burial location of
Pvt. Edward J. Bulin, 32796939, who was killed in action 10 October 1944
in the vicinity of Ajoncourt, France.

2+ Private Bulin and several other members of his organization
were killed by the explosion of mines being unloaded from a truck.
Statements of ten members of the organization are in agreement as to
the circumstances of death and the fact that the remains of Private
Bulin were among those that could not be found after the explosion.

3e It is requested that the case be investigated, and should no
burial information be found, that the case be processed in accordance
with paragraph 5%h of SR 830-110-5, dated 5 lMarch 1949.

T

OMAS E. COX
Capt QIC
Memorial Division

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
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NON-RECOVERABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION OF RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH : CASE NUMBER
European, vicinity of Ajoncourt, France : 15114
WANE Irat, Widdls Initial) RANK SERTAL NUMBER
Pvt rE

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT T

appropriate box)

;ﬁ)&’ﬂmlls OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON-RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT

2. GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, :
" COMPARED WITH DECEDENT é ;

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS
wAN
F“—E 8 \9‘5\ P
W=
|
_,%' RANCH
e T“ﬂcgnﬂﬂ .
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- Fe FINAL AT 10 EC-
s TION SECTION TION
5 Mary A.
‘ . | fstlt  QMC

OQMG FORM : ———
22 SEP 50 I957 Lalt ”,M,: -
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, :‘_’““ 15114 (1)
NON-RECOVExXABLE CASE AREA OR ZONE(S)
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
European
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Bulin, Edward J. Pvt 32 796 939

THE ATTACHE-D PROCEED!HGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON-RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have
been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST| (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) ‘/ 2. W V
A = Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE

3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. |INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS W FROM APPROPRIATE AREA

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED
ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UN~

5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 6. :
e Gl [/‘q,/ KNOWNS NOW IDENTIF IED W

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

None

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:
-

KIA on 10 October 1944 in the vicinity of yiéncourt, France | et

-

s w«“ L

o o

w B’VIP-“G“ )

\u
CASE To BE FORWARDED To Repatriation Branch, Correspondence Scc.
Vincent A. Em mas/cwt FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA-

CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC- |CHIEF, IDENTIFICATION BRANCH / r
P22 57

S S
S, 1/Lt QM3 Ca

FORM
gg:'n; MAY 49 |9|6 [ 49 8635
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~ HEADQUARTERS - 4 a :

_ 7 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHME | { ) L
OPERATIONS DIVISION / Mok

APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, War Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947,

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Lisge, Selgium
on + The purpose of the Board was to deter-
mine the non-reeoverability status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command,

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements pof witness and other .
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, EA, pertain-
ing to the case of the following named casualty/casualties, the remains of which
have not been recovered, The case records and other data considered , are attached,

CASE # NAME GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER.

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considered the evidence before it, finds the
remains of said casualty/casualties are non-recoverable.

RECOMMENDATION$ That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Office of lhe Quartermaster General for final approval,

s/ James C. MacFarland '
EDWARD D. MILVANITY,Lt.Col, 0-359598, QMC JAMES C. MacFARLAND, Major,0-1576321 QW

s/ George Cunderman, Jr. s ; i
GEORGE GUNDERMAN,JR Major, 0-1289071 CLYDE . STEINSIEK, Capt., 0-1040311, QMC

LEWIS A. McAMIS, Capt, 0-1543042, 1SC/QIC JOHN M. NE'F, Capt. 0-1055924, QIC

s/ Allan L. Lawson, ‘
ALIAN L. LAWSON, Capt, 0-1288075, QIC ROBERT 1/, GANSEL, 1/Lt, 11599085, QIC

A TRUE COPY:

ROBERT G. LAY Zy
o QI

JOHN A, BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QMC
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®R” ER TO ACCOVPANY NON-SPECIFIC Bf D

#INDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILITY

TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD OF REVIEW

NANE RANK
Addab®o, Joseph J. Pvt
Bates, Charlie (NMI) T/5
Battin, Harold A. Pfc
Binder, Howard A. Pvt
Black, James W. Pre
Bonds, Alfred B. Plc
Brazowski, Joseph (NMI) Pfec
Bulin, Edward J. = Pvt
Bundrock, William J., Jr. Pvt
Busby, tioodrow Y. Pvt
Castilone, Stephen J. Pvt
Cerny, Jaro J. Pfe
Clark, Charles E. Pvt
Ciement, Alfred J. Pfc
Clement, Laurent H. Sgt
Collino, Dominic P, Pfo
Crawford, James . S/5gt
Crews, Robert A. Pfe
Cullison, Thomas J. 1/1t
Deneen, Jerome C. Pfc
Eaton, James A. S/5gt
Erardi, Joseph, Jr. Pvt
Finlay, Robin L. S/Sgt
Fisher, Syphes B. Cpl
Fisher, Willard C. Sgt
Fortuna, Andrew J. Pfec
Foy, Lloyd (NMI) Pvt
Gagnier, Camille (NMI) Pfec
Garvey, Thomas F., II Pfe
Gaulton, John H. Cpl
Gebhards, Harry A. Pfec
Goddard, Merrill J. g§°
Gopfert, Artlmr C. sz
Halloran, Willi=zm F. Pfo
Hamilton, ‘oo.!vuw Ve
Harris, Ralpl (i77) Pvt
Hatch, Stewar® K Pfec
Hayslett, Cliaton . T/5
Hill, didgar Pvt
Holl, Hi.'=ard L. Pfc
Hunt, Orvilla (NMT) Pfe
Johnson, Ervin N Pfec
Johnson, focge ¥ Pt
Keeley, Thoumas Pfc
Kiger, Barl w. Pfc
Knotts, Herbert C. Pvt
Krepfia, Jerry J. Cpl
Lalopa, Frank (NMI) Pfc
Laskowski, Anthony A. Pvt
Lloyd, Maurice E. Pfc
Maguire, John O, Pvt
Matuszak, Thaddeus S. Sgt
Mizutowicz, Walter M. Pvt

SERTAL NO.

32 847

38 286
37 364
39 305
33 837
42 012
31 255
32 796
3G 622
34 392
42 091
35 921

32
36
37
35
34
34
0l
36
32
3R
37
20
39
33
34
31
33
32
36
14
31
32
39
36
31
15
31
35
16
35
34

33
36
42

32
32
33
36

783
227
542
835
254
73
318
227
855
254
il
817
339
843
253
334
838
796
052
140
468
257
604
024
301
056
269
064
026
96
a7s

592
228
082

796
736
844
T

803
573
691
680
051
457
517
239
035
872
109
362
174
750
237
516
893
A
765
925
293
567
020
194
014
709
686
319
119
280
118
023
492
356
664
001
636
320
360
223
g8g9
040
393
142
224,
759
241
269
226
Q91

31 302 999
36 214 574
36 950 283

'PLACE OF DEATH
Moselle, “Francs

DATE KIA OR MIA

5
1

13
10
1
8
15
10
10
14
22
14
10
8
12
2
8
15
10
8
12
15
kg
2
16
8

10
15
L7
10

8
14
14

9
23
11

1
24

8
n

9
10
18

10
10
10
10

9
10

1
20
11
19

Sep 44
Jan 45
Mar 45
Oct 44
Jan 45
Nov 44
Mar 45
Oct, 44
Oct 44
Nov 44
Nov 44
Oct 44
Oct 44
Sep oA
Jdan 45
Jan 45
Sep 44
Oct 44
Sep 44
Sep 44
Nov 44
Sep 44
Dec 44
Jan 45
Sep 44
Feb 45
Sep 44
Mar 45
Feb 45
Oct 44
Sep 44
i‘Iov 44,
Jan 45
Sep 44
Nov 44
Sep 44
Jan 45
Nov 44
Sep 44
Dec 44
Sep 44
Nov 44
Sep 44
Nov 44,
Sep 44
Sep 44
Qct 44
Sep 44
Oct 44
Jan 45
Dec 44
Sep 44
Sep 44
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Morici, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502 10 Oct 44
ﬁasp, Willie G, Pvt - 34 899 335 8 Sep 44
emiccola, Anthony (NMI) pPvt 32 637 46 10 Oct 44
Paletta, Joseph F. Pvt 32 797 179 10 Oct 44
Paschall, Quillione R. Pfe 34 979 034 g8 Jan 45
Pfeiffer, Albert J. Pfc 32 750 453 8 Nov 44
Pollard, Oscar Pfc 35 681 500 10 Oct 44
Ponsone, John (NMI) Pfc 34 192 303 10 Sep 44
Pruitt, Orval B. Pvt 38 440 765 24 Nov 44
Pulkas, “alter li. Pvt 36 456 25 1 Jan 45
Richter, Herbert R, Pvt 20 229 & 13 Dec 44
Risoli, Samuel G. S/Sgt 32 112 @32 10 Sep 44
Roelfs, Harm A. Pvt 36 058 741 25 Sep 44
Rosa, Dominio T. Pvt 31 440 318 26 Sep 44
Ruffolo, “ennie (NMI) Pvt 36 214 242 10 Sep 44
Santos, John C. Cpl 19 133 953 21 Dec 44
Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfec 36 227 835 11 Sep 44
Sehue, Uesorge E. Pfc 33 843 335 17 Nov 44
Shenk, Charles \. S/5gt 33 154 539 20 Sep 44
3iple, Clayton L. Pfec 36 168 398 '3 Jan 45
Skaar, Robert L. Pvt 36 845 252 10 Mar 45
Slankard, ivan (NMI) T/4 37 010 778 12 Sep 44
Slinkard, Von Q. Pfe 37 607 293 28 Dec 44
Smith, Albert A. Pvt 6 2733 16 Oct 44
Smith, Ira L. Sgt 37 213 150 18 Nov 44
Smith, James S. T/Sgt 6 985 951 11 Sep 44
Smith, Paul A. Pvt 34 827 976 10 Oct 44
Smolinski, Lec E. Pfe 32 796 578 10 Oct 44
Spear, Harold H. T/Sgt 36 103 576 10 Sep 44
Standridge, vendell F. Pyt 35 927 044 10 Sep 44
Sullivan, John P. Pfc 32 847 571 5 Sep 44
Taylor, Joseph ¥. Pfe 34 573 608 21 Sep 44
Tew, Charles Re PVE 34 912 164 12 Nov 44
Thornton, Robert L. 8/3gt 34 573 833 1 Jan 45
Tommassona , Edward E. Pfe 36 6&3 937 8 Sep Ll
Underwood, 1ilburn T. Pfo 34 269 379 10 Sep 44
Valdez, Joe M 1/5 18 119 800 16 Sep 44
Viells ’Thomas H. Naj 0 392 480 19 Sep 44
; 3 2 TAT 445 10 Oct 44
Wenzel, Peter H. T/5 2
Jest, Robert D. s/5gt 6 345 808 18 Sep 44
Wilkins, Joe J. Pvt 19 018 654 12 Yov 44
Williams, <4van (MMI) S/Sgt 6 393 665 19 Sep 44
Viilliams, Gomer (NII) PVt 33 113 760 10 Sep 44
%illiams, James L. Pfc 36 568 028 10 Sep 44
#illis, Robert W. Pfe 37 357 968 19 Dec 44
Wirtz: Yatthew (NMI) 1/Lt 01 287 632 10 Sep 44
Wright, James E. 1/Lt 0 402 766 10 sep 44
Young, John F. Pfc 37 516 472 10 dar 45
Zahradnik, Henry E. Pfc 32 605 630 10 Oct 44
Zalac, lfichael J., Jr. Sgt 36 813 035 10 Sep 44

The Roster Received from Field Board is filed in 293 File of
ADDABBO, Joseph J., Pvt, 32 847 803,
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: HEADQUARTERS ;
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (liege) US ARMY
GROP 293.9

SUBJECT: Non Hecoverable Remains

TO: Non Recoverable Board, AGRS

1. It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow-
ing casass

NAMES: See Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATE OF DEATH: Sge 371 Forms
PLACT OF DZATH: Sea 371 Forms

SYNOPSISs The casualties listed on attached roster are re-
ported by official records as Missing in Action or Killed in action
during ground or air operations in the department of lioselle, France,
from the period 5 September 1944 to 16 March 1945. Extensive area
searches as well as individual investication have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains.
Efforts to effect association with unidentified recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Military Cemeteries, have also proven
negative. The lack of specific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to general loealities, however,
documents on file in this Office and Office of The Quartermaster :
General substantiate the fact that numerous investigations covering the
entire department of Moselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both racovered and unrecovered, The
terrain of the iloselle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasture and forested areas which has been under constant culti-
vation and supervision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces-
sat_on of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de-
ceased in question were reduced oy battls action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. The absence of specific information
concerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide
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GROP 293.9 ,
SUSBJECT: Non iHecoverable Remains

evidence and the lack of association with recovered unknowns would tend
to substantiate these conclusions. It is recommended that the remains
of the individuals listed in these Zoard Procsedings be considared
Non-Recoverable under the provisions of paragraph 3b, Letter, Office

of The Quartermasier Genera £11§-‘ ).~‘g93,'§pb39“t§'?nocessing

Board Finding§ gs an:Récoueia 11ty Returnaf wotld Wap IT Pead
Program, dated 25 March 1949. ' ' . AR

Reference is made to: OQG Forms 371; After Action Reports, and
Casualty Clearance Planj; concerning each decedant; Reperts of Field
Investigations previously forwarded to The Office of The Quartermaster
General, pertaining to resolved casualties who were killed in action
in the Department of Moselle, France; on file in the Office of The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

Refarence is also made to: Raport of Field Investigation, dated 10
July 19503 Attached.

2. All attachad supporting documents are copied from records
on file this headquarters.

3. It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-recoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsiek
t/ C. W. STEINSIEK
Captain QUC

A TRUE COPY:
: B AT (} (N
I\ v X A o)
ROBERT (> LAY 'Us(
Ma j QMC (L)

NOTE: The Report of Field Investigation, dated 10 July 50 referred to above,
"Narrative of Investigation" is filed with 293 file of Addabbo, Joseph J.,
Pvt., 32 847 803. It substantiates general area search in the locality where
the decedents are believed to have been lost.
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/

_ HEADQUARTERS -_
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATTON DETACHMENT -
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTAL ORDERS )
g
NUMBER 139 )
E-X-T-R-A-C~T

b Ll i

4. PAC, Ltr., WD-AGO-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subject: MEstablishment of
Boards of Review for ldentification of Unknown Dead Overseast, and par 118 b,
SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records .
pertaining to the Tdentification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy casess:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QC., President
MAJOR JAMZS C. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QiC.,

VAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STEINSIZK, O 1 040 311, QiC.,

CAPT LEs#IS A. McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,

CAPT JOHN M, NEFF, O 1 055 924, QIC.,

CAPT ALLAN L. LAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT W. GAVSEL, 0 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QiC.,

e I et

BY ORDER OF COLONEL AMLCNGs

EDVARD F. PRICE, Jr.,

CAPT. , QuC,
Ad jutant
OFFICIAL:
A TRUE COPY:
s/t/  EDWARD F, PRICE, Jr.,
CAPT. ,
Adjutant.,

ROBERT B. LAY
Maj OMC

L C Q)
35 ONY X ] é\\ %ﬁ

E-X~-T-R-A-C-T
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&nm City 7, Kansas
Dear Mr. Wolfes

\_,_, -~ . ;
WA L .-!‘\..7!-‘:, o S ,__.. LT PR | e s AN N 51 : W - ‘1 \
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{

A Qggunmm OF THE ARMY A
pﬁrlc: OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

A

Mr. Carl Wolfe
437 Ann Avenue

The .mclosoa copy of letteu: from this Office addraaaod*to you... f. s Ak

’ .
JaN1 REEPF AR

on 30 Octoher 1950 :|.a fernrdad for your . oonvqgiemo,, a:l.naq no rop.'l;

“. . £y 0

has been receivad. o e SRR W w i SRR BT R T
Tnasmich as any information you my’ furnish ;ﬁl be of value to; 4.8
‘the iwoétiga‘biany your prompt coupehtion will be appreciated. _ L [
i 'i'ﬂh&ﬂlvws:' By 3 .‘:.--
2 mels e s o O K
1-cy1trdtd209ct50 Capt Qe (T R

- 2= Envelope /" Memorial Division - - FARAA] - oy
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i, Carl A, Velfe

Kons iy 7, Tanems

Dear itr, Wolfas
Acinowledgnent is mede of the receipt of your letter dated
11 Deceber 1950, in reply to our inquiry concerning Privete Edwrd J.

Bulin, 3796939,
The informtion cartained therein is apprecisted. Thenk yomu
for your cooperation. _
Sincerely yours,
THOMAS E. CXK
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TRETS . - T

B

Dear i, Englunds

The inclosed copy of lotter from this Office addressed to you
on 10 liovember 1950 is forwerded for your convenlence, since no reply
has been received.
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]

- 107 N. MAIN ST,

W

November 7, 1950

A flny fterard J 54,754,757

Office of The Quartemeter General - r y
Department of the Army
Washington, 26, D.C.

Dear Mr, Lederman? Att - Memorial Division
Identification Branch
QMGMT 293 - Edward J. Bulln

I am very sorry that I will be unable to answer any of the quastiens _
regarding the above, except No. 4, and 1llst below the names of persons
you might contact, who may have this information:

Lee B, Brown
3722 General Pershing
New Crleans, La.

James F, Balley
1018 Randolph
Oak Park, Ill.

G.E. Englund

60 Pinewccd Gardens

Hartsdale, N.Y, -
Sincerely yours,

Arnold Hy. Unneratall
224 N. Park
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Vernal, Utah W
27 October 1950 :

Office of the Quartermaster Gensral ]
Department of the Army ' |
wQShinston 25’ D.Ce :

Dear Sir.

With reference to your letter of 13 Oct 1950
QUEMT 293, Bulin, Edgard J. SN 327060%9. :

Apawer to Question 1: I do not have any recollectlon

of the circumstances surrounding the death of Pvt Buliln. |
As I recall I was detached fiom the Battallon and on

dutyat Hq 35th Infantry division at that time (Oct 44).

Answer to Question 2: I did not see the remains of

Pvt Bulin.
E Answer to Question 3:No. To the best of my knowledge o
I all recovered bodies were taken to a Quartermaster B
Graves Reglstration Unit for burial. There were, 1 o
believe,eight men completely lost when a truck loaded %
with anti-tank mines was detonated by a mortar shell

: : killing forty-three men in all. It 1s possible that
B pvt Bullin was one of these men.

Answer to Question 4: Lt Col. Philip Botchin, our
Battalion Cormander, made it a point to write a letter
to the family of each man killed in our Unit. It is
probable that he may be able to recall the inform=tion
that you desire, H1s present address is Auburn, Wash-

1ng‘bon.
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4205 Sixth Avenue
Fort Worth 15, Texas
October 31, 1950

Re

QUGNMT 293

Attn: Memorial Division Identifi
Branch-- Lederman

Captain Thomas E. Cox, QMC

Office of the Quartermaster General
: Department of the Army

! Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sir: *

In reply to your request for a statement concerning the death of Pvt.
Edward J. Bulin, 32796939, Headquarters, 60th Engineers Battalion, 35th
Infantry Division, the following is submitted:

\ I do not specifically remember Pvt. Edward J. Bulin nor the circumstances

: surrounding his death. The date of 10 October 1944 and the locale of Ajon-

! court, France do seem the time and place of an accidental explosion of two
truckloads of land mines. Approximately 30 men were killed in this acci-

f dent and though I did not personally inspect the remains, it was reliably

’ reported to me that most of the remains were scattered and not recognizable.
Since these remains could not be collected and identified, I am unaware of
the disposition made. If this man was assigned to Headquarters Company,
then undoubtedly he was assigned to the supply section under Captain Robert
Hewk (address unknown). This is assuming that he was involved in this inci-
dent. _

Most all the men involved in this accident were members of Company B, 60th
Engineer Battalion and lst Sgt. A. C. McCoy, P. O. Box 450, Alice, Texas,

should be able to furnish more concrete information to assist in your in-

vestigation.

I am sorry that I am unable to furnish more specific information regarding
this matter, and I hope that you will be able to contact Captain Hawk for

further Tt!ilﬂ. - d
: “v'.‘l J?/ )

o A Respectfully,

vy
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®

215 Howe Avenue
PAssaic, New Jersey

QGT;ltn 25, 1950

DEPARTMENT oF THE ArRmy

FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WasHiInaTON 25, b.C

ATTt THoMmas E. Cox
CarT.

MEMOR 1AL Division

g

Re: QMGMT ;
BuLin

DEAR Sir:

\ AFTER CONSIDERABLE THOUGHT, IN ADDITION TO

CONTACTING SOME LOCAL MEN oOF THE 607tH E
IICIIT MY INABILITY TO AID

TAKING THE LIBERTY OoF

NGINEERS BATTALION, | pDEEPLY
IN YOUR INVESTIGATION,

IF You HAVE wnoT ALREADY DONE S0, MAY | SUGGEST THAT YOU CONTACT
THE FOLLOWING MEN WHO MIGHT BE ABLE To BE OF ASSISTANCE!

¥ j;nL:t;B. BrowN = 3721 NasuyiLre AveE., New OrRLEANs 5, La. 1
? ARNOLD UNNERSTAHL = 224 N, PArk, Cape Clluuu,.ﬁ!?. Nﬂ

CARL Woire - 437 Ann Ave., Kansas City 7, Kansas.,

- . -

THE ABOVE MEN WERE , lll?lchVlLYillshr'lAlT Nhail, Sll.IAqf";n
CHARGE oF MEDICS, AND SERQEANT IN tndg:! oF PErRsonnEL.

VERY TRuLY vo::s, :

~ ELMER WARSHAW

]

Ew/sw
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DEPARTMENT OF THE' ARMY B
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

wrerey nermrvo OLNGUT 293

2 - 13 October 1950
> BULIN, Edward J.
SN 32796939 gl !

/

Mr. Thomas E. Virgin
Main Street
Hundred, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Virgin: i

This Office is conducting an investigation in an attempt to locate
the remains of Pvt. Edward J. Bulin, 32796939, Headquarters, 60th
Engineers Battalion, 35th Infantry Division, who was reported killed in
action on 10 October 1944 in the vicinity of Ajoncourt, France.

Inasmuch as records show that you were a member of the same :
organization as Pvt. Bulin, at the time of his death, it is believed

that you may be able to furnish information which will be of assistance -
in the investigation.

It will be appreciated if you will furnish this Office a statement
of any information you may remember as to the death and burial of Pvt.
Bulin. Although the following questions will serve as a guide for your
reply, any additional details you may furnish will be helpful.

1. Vhat were the circumstances surrounding the death of
Pvt. Bulin?

2. Did you see the remains of Pvt. Bulin? If so, where?
Flease describe the location in as much detail as possible. What was
the condition of the remains (such as shattered, complete, burned, etc)?

N 3. Have you any knowledge concerning the disposition of the
remainsi.

ins?. 1
P '

you furnish the names and addresses of any other

have additional information regarding the death and "Ef
in?
r 2 ’

Memorial Division [ /

/ NEVER  KNeW PVv7. BuciN AND Do NoT HA

ANY NAMES on ROPRESSES OF OTHERS WHO
- W WERE
MEMBERS 8F THE PBA. Jﬁw&’f;-wv &

vE



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

, YMSA HT 30 THIMTHASEA .
._"1\ . mmmnm;xunzmnom
= D885 NOTOMIHEAW ;

—

W
Ucel wadodod) £L -

) dsaq:at& T
sm.t‘g'fﬁf Jaﬂ' .J;ul:mwﬂ

kgl L west T
, sds06l of dgmedds as nl nolingb¥sovii ds Suldonhnes Bl tﬂl‘.’im !ﬁlﬂ' i
b 4309  rsdusupbasl (UEORTSE aflol LT DrisWhd W %o gr_&;,‘_-,-. .
e ol he il i s“ma-x A (moleivit granninl ASRE .miinﬁs&_ or1k IS
{ JoonBr Frwoonul A Yo VMESIV ofd nk AL wdn#m} G.E 59 m.t 73 2

4

g : B opse st 1o Tedmem. @ evsw may Jadd wads strxasw-: -u :
=y : Bevellod el JI ddaed gkd Yo smbd. suld 35 OlivE S andn‘ :
sominfafoes "o 'od L5k godsiir noldgavoInt de.tn'w'i &u'&léﬁ» d 8oy

Pl Smsnedate & o9F1Y0 viid dalhwd .L.Ltn £y 32 b ﬁfi&s':gqt ed

S 9w Yo dsbuud bos (dsab efd of Lo wdibemsey eal NOY, 0. m W 1;, ik
& ¢ oy, 1ed-vblug 8 &8 wioe Litw apoléssup gabrollol vid rgoedd %
! ' '1r-.£ad od Lifw dakoto} YLam woy elisjeh Imakélbhi ‘wn ,,;'yiqn.. -

-"'.' %0 ddgeb s Mmoma eepuL -m:.ﬂ.to s:!d am M S
' Wm

Totady (vs 11 -?nrwa «Jvi o enlsmes add po3 woy, bl .Sl

8 LA agw dadll .sidfceos =& [tedeb oum g4 b foidscel edd sdlroesh sensll :
2 T #(ods Jbommud odalqmes (berssddade es Noug) entates odd Yo noidlbses ed - o

0

add Yo poldieogels el zalneesnoo -s:,;osimxd W poy ovsl &

48! ‘Jo w16 16 socsetbbs bite sesin edd dettmwy uoy nalS
prg doseb edd gnibiszet poldssnetnk Imo.td'}:hbs ovol AN

SR awh  Sewaw\

-?;:;\'3\{": "\W L,
B h:'* -: %44&: el BWRL N L%Bmam




IW Declassified in accordance with D.O.@ZG S

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
T0: DATE

PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION, MEMORIAL DIVISION

28 Sep '50
FROM (Franch and Section) REQUESTED BY TEL. EXT. ROOM NO.
! dentification Branch, Ident: Section M. Lederman 56817 1407 WpH
|

DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial

i RANK SERIAL NUMBER - |
| Bulin, Bdward J. 72,7 )7 M Pet 32796039

e

Requent mrre?rw{uzf the officars and lst who were members of [

Headquarters 60th Engr. (C) Bn, 35th Inf Div. approximately 10 October 1944.

INFORMAT ION FURNISHED l
r > :

! Rosters of Hq & Serv Co 60th Engr Bn 35th Inf Div show Elmer Warshaw 32165107 1lst Sgt
/ Latest address: 215 Howe Ave Passaic N. J.

Current addresses of officers as follows: , S
v Botchin, Philip 0-456600 Lt, Col. Engrs, Res.' 605 R St. A‘Auhurn Washington

Z q‘Jl-:louk Robert H. 1,110,011 Rel A/D 15 Dec 45 Home address. RFD Box 1 New C;stle,
i enn,

4

Johnson, Louis H. Maj. 046097 Hc-[ 62nd Ené;r. Constr. Bn. Apo 660 c/o MS.F. “T
,ﬁr?ohhst.on, Iob@:xﬁ. 0-422632 A 30 So. Vernal Ave., Vernal, Utah : 1
I |
/"Jones, Charles: W. 0-473375 4205 6th Ave,, Forfﬁbrt.h 10, Texas .

ﬁfirgin, Thomas E. 0309994, Main St., Hundred, West Vs?. r{ﬁﬁ

i
DON.A.L!) A Ruavassibs
3 carr Quo (&

1933 ORIGINAL TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE A25742

PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION OFF |CER (Signature)

s Rk oy L L i b i L RIS S [ SR8 [V L R
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Department of the Army
. Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D, C.

Gentianen:

to your investigation in an attempt to locate the remains
. of Private Edward J. Bulin, i

action by now, but as I remember, Private Bulin was a
member of Company B 60th Engineers Battalion, and not of
the Headquarters Company of which I was a member.

<

which was on a mine laying operation at night on or near
a riverbank in the vicinity of Ajoncourt, France. I was -
serving in the capacity of Battalion Sergeant Major, and
was at the Battalion Headquarters that' night when the
Platoon Sergeant of Private Bulin's Platoon returned to
‘advise that three truck loads of mines had exploded, and
that he believed one of the trucks had been hit by an

wiped out. I believe this sergeant's name was Guillot,

&

November 6, 1950

Reference: QMGMT 293

u Edward J.
SN %2”%95‘9" e

I am in receipt of your letter of 31 October feiat.ive

Naturally it is dif ficult to remember details of this

I believe that Private Bulin was a member of a platoon

enemy mortor shell and that the entire platoon had -been/
and that his residence was the state of Louisiana.

The Battalion Commander immediately sent a detail to
the scene. As I remember, the Battalion Medical Officer,
Battalion Dental Officer and Company Commander of Company
B, whom I believe was a Captain Jones, took this detail
in an attempt to identify the bodies, I did not go on this
detail, and any knowledge which I have of this scene is
heresay . | ey

I believe that approximately twenty-five percent of the
bodies were identifiable and that the remainder were A {
missing or so shattered as to make identification i‘mpos'sible."@
We reported these men as "Missing. in action", and I believe
the War Department later changed the report to "Killed in

action". ‘
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Department of the Army
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.C. Page 2

&

If I can be of any further service, or furnish any
additional information, please do not hesitate to call
on me for same.,

Cordially yours,

&ﬂof—o-u/

Lee B. Brown
1439 S, Jefferson Davis Parkway
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Thomss E. Cox
Gapt. Q- M.C.
Washington,D.C.

Re- QM@MT 293
Bulin, Edward J.

I regret that I can not give Eglé ang definite information
I be

regarding the above soldier, lieve I can help you
get the information that you need.

In the first place , according to the records that I still
have,there was a Bulan and a Bulin in the company. The
Private Bulan was with the company when I left the 60th
Engineers in &uly of 1945. The names are familiar butx

I can not sepera%e the facesx in my mind.

Not having a é.of the records of the company I can not be {
sure that I/the remains of Brivate Bulin.,

The 1l0th of October 1944 at Ajoncourt,France is a very familiar

date to me. On the night of October 10th we lost 44 men in a '
mine explosion. As best could be determined the mines loaded ‘]
on two trucks were hit by German motar shells or it was possible i
for one of they to have gax exploded sé&tting off the others., :

R R e e e T

As in the case of all explosions of this nature some of the

men were killed but their herk bodies were unscarced, while
others wers blown to bits. I personally examined every body
around the area and I carefully recorded all that I ms& could
positively identify. I returned the next morning to again

check the bodies before they were picked up and I am eske positive
that if Private Edward Bulin is listed among the missing.in the
explsiion of October 1l0th 1944 his body was blown into a million
pleces. 2

Those present while we checked the bodies as I recall wexre
Captain Smith( I do not reeall his full name , but he commanded ¥
company B for three months before being wounded) Lt. George W. D
Bond of Atlanta Georgia , Sgt. Robert Chesney, P, 0. Box"ﬁ, i el

Greatneck, N. Y. , and myself. The bodies were removed by }1?#{','-‘."5»&',"
- L
.:‘: .‘!-' =

the Medicial detachment of the 60th “ngineers.

o b oy .'.
As First Sergeant of the Companz' I maintained a_card file on = b
every man that entered Company "B" of the 60th Bngineers. I B4 e
believe the mail clerk left this with the company filed. However,
he may have taken it with him as it was a duplicate of informati

supplied headquarters on morning reports. In csse he did 'MW T o
A ’ e, e L
4% .“, o '|“‘ " B e et ] Jj__
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them with him his address is Edward J. Skowronski, 198

Williams, Bridgeport ,Conn. He was never at Adjoincourt,
France, but he could tel1 you for sure whether my rscords
showed Bulin, missing, Killed or Wounded .

Oone thing more, some of these bodies were blown into a river
and we found them down the river two or three miles. Others,
were idenified to a degree, that is we were not positive , but
felt reasonably sure. ese notations were maite on these cards
Skowronski may have or will be found in the company redords.

Captain I am sorry that this letter is hurriedly written, but
this 1s my busy time of the year and I have tried to locate
records that I have misplaced., FPosaibly , if you could send
me & clear picture of this lad I am sure I could tell you
exactly what happsned to him and where and possibly why,

If I can be of further assistance to you plesse do not
hesitate to write.

. Mo Coy
P. 0., Box 4
Alice, Texas

Véry ly yours,
6.0, e (4
b, b s Cox

50







DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. c.

—_—

OFFICIAL BUSINESS




M. G. ROUTING SLIP

0. 9.
R ~=*. ( SUPPLEMENT
. |

MEMORI AL DIVISION
CEMETERY
DECEDENT

. HEADSTONE

| DENTI FICATION
FINAL DETERMINATION
{DENTIFICATION
SEARCH |NFORMATION

REPATR%ATIOH BRANCH
CDRRESFGHDEHCE SECT!
NAVY LIAISON
OPERATIONS
RECORDS SECT!

Record Attached
Record Charged

REMARKS:

OQME FORM
REV 13 SEP 50 626a




I ~ Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 - - Z

e "
{ 5
\

River Forest, Illinois
November 20, 1950

Thomas E. Cox, Captain QMC
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C.

Re: QMGMT 293 - Bulin, Edward J. - SN32796939
Dear Sir: ekl BRI S 1 ittt N o Ll ,

I am sorry that I have delayed answering your letter of November 10.
I was out of town all of last week and just read it for the first time last
night .

In the first paragraph of your letter you state that Pvt. Bulin
was attached to Headquarters, 60th Engr. Bn. , 35th Inf. Division. It 1s
my recollection, and I think I am correct, that Pvt. Bulin was a member of
Company B, 60th Engr. Bn., not the Headquarters and Service Company. It
was Company B which suffered the disaster in which a good part of a platoon
was killed. .

The circumstances surrounding the death of Pvt. Bulin were as
follows. On the night of Oct. 10, 1944 ( I believe that 1s the correct date,
as your letter states ) a platoon of Company B was sent in two trucks to
lay mines near Ajoncourt, France. At about 2200 or 2300 hours the load of
mines exploded in a terrific blast, with many casualties. I was not with the
platoon at the time, but heard about the matter later that night when it was
reported to our Engilneer Battalion Alid station. We did not take care of the
wounded. A nearby infantry ald station gave aid and evacuated the wounded.

I do not believe that the cause of the explosion of the mines was definitely
determined.

The following morning several of us from the aid station went to
the scene of the disaster and tagged the bodies which we were able to
identify. I do not remember whether or not the body of Pvt. Bulin was one
of those tagged. I assume that it was not, from your letter. As I recall
there were about 17 identifiable dead at the scene. There were parts of
other bodies which we could not identify, some of these at a considerable
distance from the road where the trucks had stood. A river lay between the
scene of the explosion and the town of Ajoncourt, and we thought at the
time that some of the bodies might have been blgwnj ?to_the river. There
were none floating , as I recall. ,;gzagi,ja

> /

If the body of Pvt. Bulin was not tagged, 1t wowld be my assump-
tion that it was destroyed beyond recognition. Latez"f'the day following
the explosion several other men from our aid station nt back and gathered
the bodies, taking them then to the division graves reglstration section.

I did not know at the time, and do not remember hearing since where these
bodies were finally buried. As you probably know, Ajoncourt, near which the
explosion occurred, is in Alsace-lorraine, not far east of Nancy, France.
As I recall, our aid station lay between Ajoncourt and Nancy, nearer to the
former., A very small town near the ald station was named ( I believe )
Bouxieres aux Chenes. Our particular bivouac area was on a property known
as La Candale Farm.
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As I say, I assume that Pvt., Bulin's body was not one of those
to which we affixed emergency medical tags, since if it had been,there
would be a burial record and your inquiry/would not have been made. As I
remember, I reported the ldentifiable bodies as killed in action on my
next weekly 86AB medical department report. I assume that I reported the
balance of the Company B men as missing in action on the same report, al-
though I am not sure of this.

As for men who might help in your investigation, I submit the
followlng,; with aadresses where they can currently be reached.

Mr. Harry Philip Rahn
Lanark
Illinois

Rahn was at the scene of the explosion, as a company aid man. He
was wounded himself and was evacuated to the division clearing station that
night. He returned to us in November or December, 1944, having received the

Silver Star for his work in taking care of the wounded immediately after
the mine disaster.

Dr. Thomas Upshur ( formerly Captain, Dental Corps, AUS )
Allied Arts Bldg.
Lynchburg, Virginia

Upshur went with us the next day when we tagged the bodies, and -
signed the tags.

Arnold H. Unnerstall
\ Cape Girardeau

N Missouri

Unnerstall was the non-com in charge of our aid station.

I should think that tlge captain commanding Company B, 60th Engr.
Bn., 35th Inf. Division, on the date of the disaster could be helpful. I
am sorry that I do not remeber his name, nor the name of the company first
Q~ sergeant, who was also present when we tagged the bodies. If there is still
in existence the Medical Department Form 86 AB which I prepared on the
Friday following the disaster, it would have the names of the men who were
definitely identified as being killed. I was the clerk at the ald station
\ and prepared the daily, weekly, and monthly reports. Another thought which
\ occurs to me is that the first sergeant of H & S Company, 60th Engr. Bn,
might remember some useful data. He was, as I recall, very well informed on
battalion matters. His name was Brown. I am not sure of his first name =-
Leroy or Roy, possibly. He should not be hard to locate, since he was with
the same company and battalion from early training days to the time we
left Europe in September, 1945. He was from the south, New Orleans, as I
recall., Probably most of these lines of inquiry have occurred to you already.

//,{,.

I am sorry that I cannot be more helpful, and I wish you every
success in your search, which will no doubt be difficult. If I can be of
any further assistance, please do not hesitate to let me know. In closing,
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it has just occurred to me that I do remember the last names of two of :
the men whose bodies were ldentified and tagged - Aberle and Digrugilliers,
both of Company B. Possibly data which you might run down concerning them

and their burial would be helpful.

Sincerely yours,

amntAd;zJ//gg i
James F. Balley ﬁ a"% .r
’.

535 Forest Avenue
River Forest, Illinols

(Your letter of Nov. 10 was forwarded to me from my old address, 1018 ‘
Randolph St., Oak Park, Illinois. )
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293 Bul:.ns Edward J, (Enl) 1st Ind LHJ/prs
RA32

SUBJEGT: Identification of World War II Deceased
Ma jor Louis H, Johnson, Hq 62d Engr Construction Bn, APO 301, 11 Nov 50

TO: Department of the Army, Office of the Quartermaster General,
Washington 25, D.C.

l. I do not remember Pvt Edward J, Bulin, RA32 796 939 as I had not
joined the &0th Engineer Combat Battalion 10 October 1944.

2. On or about the night of 10 October 1944 nearly a whole platoon
was lost through the explosion of three 2iT trucks loads of antitank mines
at Ajoncourt, France. Of the 38 men missing, killed or injured, some 18
of them were listed as MIA as no identifiable remains of them could be
found. It is very probable that Pvt Bulin was one of those. As no
battalion or personal records are available to me, I am unable to state so
definately. At this time the Third Army was on the defensive due to limited
supplies, and the 60th Engineer Combat Battalion constructed antipersonnel
and antitank defensive works forward of the MLR every night for a period of
three (3) weeks or so, An intensive antitank mine field was being laid at
Ajoncourt. The area was under sporatic mortar fire the night of the accident
and all three trucks were being unloaded as far forward and as rapidly as
possible. All personnel who were close emeugh to the mines were killed,
therefore the cause of the accident could be determined only by analysis and
speculation. The investigation findings were that the explosion was caused by
a faulty mine fuse or a round of mortar ammunition falling directly into one
of the five piles of mines (three trucks and two on the ground) or a combin-
ation of the two,

3., I did not knowingly see the remains of Pvt Bulin, I visited
Ajoncourt the day following the accident, a few hours after it had been
"policed" by members of the 60th Engineer Combat Battalion and can assure
anyone that every effort was made to collect the few shattered remains of
their comrades and identify them.

4. I do not know the name of the cemetary in which their remains were
buried however I believe it was the most forward XII Corps cemetary, near
Nancy, France.

5. The following men may be able to furnish additionallin:formation.
-1 g ‘3. s

)3« Mr Philip D Botchin (Bn Comdr)"

605 E St NE B 4 €

. Auburn, Washington : >
Capt Timothy Mercer (A Co Comdr) \p
EaDL ' p
Fort Belveir, Virginia

 Mr Jones (Capt) (B Co Comdr)
\¢  Address Unk

n‘l \'
\\
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Idcnt:l:t.‘-.eatm of World War II Deceased, Major Louis H, Johnson,
Hg, 62d Engr Construction n.t.uue., n ﬁv 50, (Gm)

5. (Contd)
 Mr Meckus (m.u) Chua)
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W 1t Ind LHJ/pre
RA32 ' 16 Gst 50

SUBJECT: ldentifieation of World War II Deceased
Major Louis H, Johnson, Hq 624 Sngr Construction Bu, APO 301, 11 Nov 50

T0t Department of the Ammy, Office of the Quartermaster Ceneral,
Bashington 25, DdCe _

1. 1 do not remember Pvt Bdward J, Bulin, RA32 796 939 as I had not
jodned the GOth Engineer Combat Battalion 10 Octeber 19be

2. On or about the night of 10 Gctober 1944 nearly a whole platoen
uuMWtthMhnquﬁ!MMdM.hﬁ-
at Ajonsourt, france. umrumunucmmn
ctth-mnadnmumuntﬂhhhr—mcrth-Wh
found. nummumtmmm-umcm As no
battalion or records
definately. Atthhtl.tbhtﬂlmmutho«tnﬁnduhn-ﬂ-d
supplies, and the 60th fngineer Combat Battalion constructed antipersonnel
and antitank defensive worke forwaid of the MLR night |
three (3) weeks or 80, An intensive antitank mine field was laid at
Ajoncourt, The area was under sporatic -
n-dauMthmMuwrmmulmu
possible. All who were close emeugh to the mines were
therefore the cause of the accident could be :
spesulation. The investigaticn findings were that the explosion Was caused by
.tcﬁhﬂm“uamﬂdwmmmﬂhMm
otthnvopuuof-iuutthrntnksudtuntuw)cucuhh-
ation of the two, '

3s I did not knowingly see the remains of Pvt Bulin, I visited
ummmwrmmmomum,.mnmsmnum
'mﬂeﬁ"ﬂﬂtdmm‘wcmthtmmdcum
anyone that every effart was to collect the fow shattered remains of
their comrades and identify them.

:
:
&
s

bye Ihnﬁhﬂthmoorthocmnuhhhtwm\tm
b-hdh—uwlhnmummmutmmecpom,aﬂ

m.m.«
5 n.mu.m—mumhtommmumlmm

| My Philip D Botehin (Ba Comdr)

),-‘,eosnan
'\ suburn, ¥ashington

%TW“I‘“QOGO‘P)
Fort Belveir, Virginia

| Mr domes (Capt) (B Co Comdr)
)X\ Address Unk

LN
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Subj: Identification of Werld War II Decessed, Major Louis H. Johnsonm,
Hq, 62d Sngr Construction Battalion, 11 Nov 50. (Contd)

5. (Comtd)

Mr Meckus (lst Lt) (Bm Adj)
Address Unk

LOUIS H. JOHNSON
Major, CE
hu‘
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

. QIGHT 293 -
BULIN, Edward J. 16 October 1950

SN 32796939

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

THRU : Commanding Officer
Headquarters, 62d Engineer
Construction Battalion
APO 660, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

TO: Major Louis H. Johnson, 0-46 097
Headquarters, 62d Engineer
Construction Battalion
APO 660, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

1. An investigation is being conducted in an attempt to locate
the remains of Pvt. Edward J. Bulin, 32 796 939, Headquarters, 60th
Engineer Battalion, 35th Infantry Division, who was reported killed
in action, 10 October 1944, in the vicinity of Ajoncourt, France.

2. Inasmuch as records show that you were a member of the same
organization at that time, it is requested that a statement of any
pertinent facts you may recall be furnished this Office.

3. Although the following questions will serve as a guide for
your reply, any additional detalls you may remember will be helpful:

a. What were the circumstances surrounding the death of
Prt. Bulin?

b. Did you see the remains of Pvt. Bulin? If so, where?
Describe the location in as much detzil as possible. What was the
condition of the remains (such as shattered, complete, burned, etc)?

c. Have you any knowledge concerning the disposition of
the remains?

R i



I Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 7

a® —
QUGMT 293 16 Oct 49
BULIN, Edward J.
ST 32796939
SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased
d. Can you furnish the names and sddresses of any other
persons who might have additionsal information regarding the death
and burial of Pvt. Bulin?
TOR THE QUARTERMASTER
|
Memorial Division
|
|
|
i
i
b
COKGINE Y. By ‘ ’
I cl 1Y v e : ﬂi
E n* | !*I bi i i/ | l
3 2 l £ \
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| %‘” 6 Dosesber 1950

g
Y-

Dear ir, Wolfes

The inclosed copy of letter from this Office addressed to you
on 30 Ootober 1950 15 forwrded for your conveaience, since no reply
tas boen roeoived. '
» a8 any inforvation you my furnish will be of value to

THOMAS E. COK
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M:. 28 Hovember 1950

Dear ir, Baileys
Aclmowledgnent is made of the receipt of your letter dated
20 November 1990, in reply to inmiry from this Office concerning

Pet, Blemed 3, Bulin, ntained therein
The inforsation is you
for your -
g, ¢
Homoriel
-
;t[ - o | ("t -"R.
y %0
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wh 28 November 1950

Post. Geeios Dak 430
Alice, Texns
Deax v, MOy

acinovledgnant 15 mde of the receipt of your lstter dated
20 Hovembar 1950, in reply to inmuiry fram this Office conserning
Prt. Bdwrd 3. Bulin, 32796939,

The information conteined therein is appreciated, Thank you
for your cooperation,
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W 22 November 1950

Mr, Robert H, Houk
WD Bex 1
New Castle, Pennyslvania

Dear Mr, Houks

The inclesed copy of letter from this Office addressed to you
en 13 Ogtober 1950 is forwarded for your convenience, since no reply
has been received.

Inasmich as any informstion you my furnish will be of value to
the investigation, your prompt cooperation will be appreciated.

r 4 #‘ 2 3
- \ -. \.\ ‘ ‘s ..r g‘} }_‘ .“}‘l l:- 3
/ “d AW o y
gjb :Lodemnl ,\\(J f s o



I Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 S - s e b

N Y

o .a.-w#

] R a9 el

W ot Boukn semewliosvoe vy W Deimmmed ot Ghel wikish L1 o
o odey %0 od Lliw MR Y 1y ksl YR 5o et

: = .
BD A GEORY ~aleE %
S0 dgnd wwnm s/

Lok’ . op st -3 /

Wy e 5 il G




§ ___Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 __#

w‘. Le -~ e

mmmmam Thank you
for your cooperation,

Sincerely yours,
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w:. 21 November 1950
SN Q’{,_’—“'

ey
m“-:im
Dear lir, Botchins

Acknowledgment is made of the receipt of your letter dated
amnﬁnmummmmm
Prt, Edward J. Bulin, 32796939,

The information contained therein is appreciated. Thank you
for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,
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QM 293
Edward J, 21 November 1950

sy

Mr, Charles W, Jones
4205 8ixth Avemnme
Fort Worth 10, Tems

Dear lir, Joness:
Acknowledgment is made of the receipt of your letter dated

nmxm;hmummmmm

Prt. Edward J, Bulin, 32796939.
The information contained therein is appreciated. Thank you

for your cooperatiom.

Sincerely yours,
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Deaxr lire Virging
Ackmovledgnent is made of the receipt of your letter dated
ummamummwmm
Pvt, Edwrd J. Bulin, 32796939
The informetion comtained therein is appreciated. Thank you
for your covperatiome
Sincerely yours,
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QT 293

e

Ir. Robert W. Johnston
30 Soutk Vermal Avenue

Vernal, Utah
Dear lir, Johnstons

21 November 1950

Aclmowledgment is made of the receipt of your letter dated
27 October 1950, in reply to inguiry from this Office concerning

Prt. Bdwerd J. Bulin, 32796939,

The information contained therein is appreciated. Thank you

for your cooperation,

gjbiLederman « J

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS E,
Memorial Division
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QInIT 293
Edward J. 21 November 1950
772 an 219699 %

lr, Elmer Warshaw
215 Howe Avenme
Pagseic, New Jersey

Dear lir, Wershaws

Acknowledgment is made of the receipt of your letter dated Lo
25 October 1950, in reply to inquiry from this Office concerning
Pvt. Bdward J. Bulin, 32796939.

The information contained therein is appreciated., Thank you

for your eooperation. '
Sincerely yours,
A o
gibsLederman | / THOMAS E. COX EJF
Capt Qs
| Memorial Division
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lir, Arnold Iy, Umerstall
22/, North Park
Cape Girardeau, ltssouri
Deer lir., Umerstalls
ledgment is made of the receipt of your letter dated
7 Bevwbar 1950, S vegly 46 Suptiy Srm this Qiriee
Prt, Bdward J. Dulin, 32796939
= In is appreciated, Thank you
for your cooperatiom.
Sincerely yours,

 gibiledernan | | ~ go
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31 October 1950
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QMET 293 30 October 1950

Engineers Battalion, 35th Infantry Di :.....m:.ﬁ';..
action on 10 October 1944 in the vieinity of Ajoncourt, France.

Inasmuch as records show that you were a member of the same
‘as Pvt. Bulin, at the time of his death, it is believed
that you may be able to furnish information which will be of

|

2, Did you see the remains of Pvt. Bulin? If so, where?
Flease describe the location in as much detail as possible., What was
the condition of \hor-i-(lmudtm‘ complete, burned, etc)?

3. Have you any hﬂl.*o Mﬁn disposition of the
m’ 4 “.""I"“. .,__'

LA
& RECORDS
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d. Can you
persons who might heve additional inforuation regarding

and burial of Pvt |
FOR THE QUARTEAMASTSR GINERAL:

hhj:Leder
ndes

i

mmmﬂmuz
death
Prt. Bulin?

wn.m | ) JMN
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SUBTECT: ldentification of World War II Deceased

THRUY

1. An investigation is being cenducted in an attempt to locate
the remains of Pv$. Rdward J. Bulin, 32 796 939, Headgquarters, 60th
Engineer Battalion, 35th Division, mmwnuu
in action, 10 October 1944, in vieinity of Ajoncourt, France.

2. Inssmuch as records show that were a member of the same
organization at that time, 1t 18 o statement of sny
pertinent facts you may recall be furnished anﬁlu.

3. Although the following « 'vill detve, as a guide for
your reply, any additional . Mgy’ remen ‘be helpfuls
a. What were the oi | ‘ “death of
Fet. Bulia?

b. Did you see the remains o P4 ‘s _.mm
Describe the logation in as much detal poesible, Tihat was the
condition of remaing (such as o
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This Office is conducting in ttempt to looa
mﬂum.m&.mhxhn,“ i
Ingineers Bottalion, 35th who was rep

o Tl 250 LIS T e

Inasmuch as a records show that you were a member of the same
organigzation as Pvt. Bulin, at the time of his it is believed
that you may be able to furnish information widch w
in the investigation.

|
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.. MRAT 293 %
BULIN, idward J. 13 October 1950 y
5K 32796939 ﬁ#

Main Street
Dear Mr. Virgin: ?l
This Office is conducting an tion in an sttewpt to locate -
the remains of Pvt. ldward J. Bu » |
' th who wus reported killed in
action on 10 Uctober 1944 in the vicirdty of AjJonecourt, France.
organization « Bulin, at time believed
* tht;u-w:nhh ; h:ﬁxunm 2
in the investiga
It will be appreclated if you will furaish this Office o statement 1
of any information you as to the death and burial of Pvt.
Buldn, AL the will serve as a gulde for your !
reply, any tional details you msy furmish will be helpful. |
1. What were the circumstances surrounding the death of !
Pvt. Bulin? s

e the location in us much detail as possible. What was
renal (such as shattered, complete, burned, ete)?

% mmm&mdw
3"

I.‘-- T [ 70 ‘;

’ A

__' A s 2 __i R B ',.“;“ Y,

i the names and addresses of any other
nal information regarding the death and

will be appreciated.
Sincerely yours,

:
i
|

|
4
&

1 Inel w:g
b Nemorial Division

Cy furnished: Adm Sec
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13 October 1950
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Vernal, Utah
M‘rc‘m

This Office is ' an investigation in an attempt to locate
the remains of Fvt. Zdward J. Bulia, »

Battalien, 35th Infantry U wum&muh
mmmlmhmmw AJoncourt, France.
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET £
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) .Qto‘f N ROW GRAVE g*
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE §
A

ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) E -
MR 2y
ﬁ Mrs. Louise N, Bulin 23rd Street & Jamaica Avenue )
RELATIONSHIP .
z Mother Wyandanch, Long Island, New York 5 E
ol ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS o &

1 copy
166~B - F AGO .

40 - - para., 1 only

Although fully understanding your naturel anxiety, I regret that
I cennot assure you that it will be possible to return the remains of
our son to the United States for final burial in a Hational cemetery
t11 a report,indicating his remains have been recovered and identified,
is received in this office.

Please be assured that a continuous and intensive investigation
is being made and upon receipt of any pmxkik pertinent information, you
will be informed immediately.

30vys

166-C = |-=
Return 293 file to Ident. Section 3

626 96L 2¢
WIGNAN TV1¥3S

/A4

ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE e

RM 1902 ’ 48 11972

REV 17 JUN-“48
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QUGUMP 293
Bulin, Edward J. 29 September 1980

QNH?MDSO

Mrs. Louise N. Bulin

23rd Street and Jamaloa Avenue
Wyandanch, Long Island

New York

Dear Mrs. Buling

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
Edward J. Bulin, has come to my attention.

I regret to inform you thut no information has been received in
this office which may be associated with your son. However, should the
investigation currently being conducted result in the recovery and identi-
fioation of your son's remains, you will receive full information regard-
ing the Return of World War II Dead Program, to with a form on which
to indioate your desires in the final disposition of the remains.

Please feel free to communiocate with us, at any time, if you believe
we oan assist you.

S8inocerely yours,

e JAMES B. CLEARWATER
v Colonel, (MC
r Chief, Memorial Division

%
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT ROW

GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT ROW

GRAVE

ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
MR-
:,';g_s Mrs. Louise N, Bulin 23rd Street and Jamaica Avenue
RELATIONSHIP
Mother Wyandench, L, I., New York
oo ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS
165-A = =

I regret to inform you that no information has been received in

this office which may be associcated with your son.

However, should

the investigation currently being conducted result in the recovery and
identification of your son's remains, khexmexk you will receive full

information regarding the Return of World War II Dead Program, together

with a form on which to indicate your desires in the final disposition
of hixxxmwmimzx the remains,.

Please feel free to communicate with us, at any time, if you

believe we can assist you.

*p pXempg ‘urIng

(orpPFW *3%3F4 *3®%7) INI0323Q 40 INVN

3

FORM

REV 17 JUN 48
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ANELYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE 3
2

0202 48 11972
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OQMG FORM 638 '
REV 1 APR )8 ML R )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY t
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHERT i
- Pa
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
L) .
noJ FRoM | ToO | DATE MESSAGE
1 70 [
1. | Corr Sec| Ident Br I&j"ﬁ 597‘—0&86 Name 7’@“- Cenr, EJW,;{J Q '
| Rep Br Mem Div | ( 7 7. i !
i Mem Div | '
; , w i
| WWWMEW
i - ) /
| | Plerei ool 93 fle
| ST : /
' { 2l 7M Lv—frh'zﬁ——y *”‘"V :
:
| * Nl dj) V= e ':
G / | / (A -_ ) rédd .;/" 2
: L — 3
ol /
i % A/ &/ {,: P
2 'Ident 8 Corr Sec (238 Sep 5O 223 BULIN, EDWARD J,. s 32796939
Ident Br Rep Br
Mem Div Mem Div 1. 293 file of Pvt Bulin 1s inclosed as re-
quested.
L ; 2. Ourrent search in Identification Section
| roveals ko Report of Burial o file thet may be associated with Fri. Bulin,
| 3. Thls Office has reGuested the names and

Va
=

foregoi

current esses ofl the offi
orgmi.u:::: at thoqftila of his cr

re and lst Sgt. who wsre members of subject decedent's
death.

1n1’omtio'h is

f 4,

Further action cannot be taken until the

roeoivod; therefore, the return of 3he 293 file to

Identifi ation Boctl}on is not hocolury at thls time.

]
7 .

3’ Incllu

1-1Fg

2.293 ﬁfljls FORM WILL REMAIN PART OFe
(Bulin)

' NEFY
52462
CIAL F
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INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE. HOUR AND DATE

MESSAGE

293 mm,mm:.,szm939 Pvt.

- Necessary action talmn 293 file ratmd as
requested in Comment 2

Incls,
293 file

papers
Oy 1tr dtd 17 Jul 50

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF m OFFI

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—40650-5
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TELEPHONE INFORMATION RECORD

&,

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER AND BRANCH CALLED

/230 P20

NAME OF PERSON PLACING CALL

U) oreet) 42—

CASE UNDER INVESTIGATION (X or Case Number)

_Bu_L'z r’l? 9“3[‘-’-) J

CEMETERY

Tt
/

INFORMAT ION REQUIRED”

4

Yo

7@ G .Eééﬁn?.

) A A
f el
/(’ —3¢ él - /"/-/}':'

,771_}—‘" :,._-—‘u_,‘_ 7] LJ ,{f A 4M
i
v

DATE CALLED BACK g

7

PERSON GIVING INFORMATION

INFORMAT ION RECEIVED

ME FORM
l?ua 46 366

o) ¥= /8 (Led. /9 vc
\

\\

25 932396

RSSO e — o=
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ith D.O. 13526

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAGFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

- 1. Request situation paragrap
cemetery if appropriate, applicat
cases ‘

| Corr Sec | 293 BULIN, Edward J. Pvt 32795939 ‘
Bopat Br ; |

Mem Div 1. There is no Report of Burial on file for

subject decedent, ‘ |

v 2. This Office has requested Morning Bports
or Hl 60th Engineer © M. 30th Inf Div. to determine if there were any other
killed in action $n 10 Getober 194, : -

, 3 further agtion can taken until the foregoing infomtioa is received. 51;-
|
|

be is requesfed that tife 293 file be returned
upon ¢ tion of ne Ssary acfion by your Section.,

Incl ( y
293 filel (Bulin
- 1r/1001 papers
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b BuLIN Edwﬂﬂd‘_‘

For Disposition
The records show medical treatment as follows

Hospital From To

{sTA: HosP gl K
QCAmMP SpN -u's @B’ 5 Po /8. Meow't3.
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v
' IQ%“ ca’sion Saction 3
*.1 Division i

V 0y : ‘
. 0_,-'
Identification Data

~Tast Wame First Ini%kl I RN Grade |
BurnN Edwprd J.' R 796 939, | Pvr,
Heignt ’ Weignt|  Color E-as | hos Size lbato of Deat!

’ ’” b 2
/¥2. RO wN | LAR E 10QeT 44,
_; ! Last Organization 'Edé which atchd or asgd (! ive com duig?_gﬁm)

ﬁi 0TH ENG
Place of Death or p.ace last seen if TIIA

EM: WAS Unlomdi NG ‘AT MINES FRom 24 Ton macx, MINES ExPLodEd
£M Ciuk E s
List all camps in which stationed 1n . A
inclusive dates at each. )

STATION s v : DATES

REcPT. CAT. CamP UPToN NY FEB 43, ey
' FEB Y3 ~ 19
oB8iIsPo CriiF . -
|  MAY-9Y
| Aro. o g
ey
Fractures and/or Breaks T “Tattoos and/or Birth marks
ISPy S e s
FEB ¥-4S. DENTAL CBART | i
8L L R T R s SR TR DA R ¥
- Upper Right Upper Left { Jr
16 15 3,13 12 W10 9 9 10 11 12 13 K 15 5
 Lower Right : ' " Lower Left
X - Extracted 0 - Carious / - Carious non- estor

Indicate denturss, bridgewor.:, ete., if sho'
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293 FILE
2

Dk

: A
A ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV_ ED OR

IDENTIFIED "=

NAME (Last, Pirst, Middle Initial)

DLy, SZutae

—-—,-

A

GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER

ZZ |3z 27

ORGANI ZATION

%ﬁ L)
Z. . 2/

CREED FORMER SERIAL NUMBER

(If Applicable)

2 P4

RACE

V222

DATE OF DEATH Lshiabet CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN fF MIA
(O dpr #4 | U777 a7 firitociti
DATE OF FOD . - e I\J/L‘ﬂ’/
Sod s 2 N e T |

HEIGHT. WE|GHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SlIE

¥ - # " 2 /} /(\

4 . s N S ;
DENTAL CHART ol S

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

| ,{/3,2,7_7//}

Vo = {"/K

-f/p/f‘ 2eperde PEd A L7 ‘) At

dwfﬂégf

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
R, R L 9 10 11 12 13 )( 15 16
X = Extracted O = Cariows 1 = Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR ' BIRTHMARK
J“)/f:/t's'fjf‘z‘td ‘—”6‘ */?l -Z; » Ni“"'
A /
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / [
/% o prestite of Ay 4 "“’“74,4;4@-“;%4

D /#‘-/L@a)/%-

1 A ’)fur-’éﬂ'u j/ /,’/%f‘u{‘;fn 7{’

\ ,c/.f—fulf‘zf?/f’.;,/},/;««~' b

,Z"«: AL 4]

ZA/’/J'J Vrf‘(f-’[vlw-(ﬂ

L“/(fﬁ:éw

f//f/;‘//ﬂft\jd 'd’

(yzn-& Z”:ﬂ/ s

|

e |

-5 /7 2Ly A § l

0m o 37 | DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD / i )
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B Lk
REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

ENlAL Gl M

g LT
YA cAM@ RUCKL [ ALA..
(1) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME ;5
Bulin, Edward J. 327969
(3) RANK {4) COMPANY IMENT OR STAFF CO

Pyt B \ 60 Engrs.

(8) AGE. vm\ (7) RACE \ (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE. YEARS

vk W N.Y. LA12

(5) REG

! wro
\ §t°;; |
- |
: 31
B 283 - |
2s
22
o 2
| ‘-B. = g
. 8
| . 5
| :g aa
5 3R
| ] og
| S B o
' 5
;
= r =
— a
£
r
H
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2, <71 | &
Eﬂ >
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Form T9—MEDICAL DeparTMENT, U. 8. A.
(Revised Feb. 24, 1941)
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Right Left
131211 10 9 910 111213 14 15 16

16 15 14

FoRH

CLASS - ....."
Occlusion /_,éz{ Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy

Periodontoclasia .- % M _________________________

Dental foci suspected: Yes No
Other conditions _?/m ..................... ks

Nonrestorable carious teeth by /

p? ~
*Restorable carious teeth-by O°
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
- (horizontal line) XXX |

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge > ;
(bwal to include abutments) LA 1

R - ot g
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DEPARTMENT AP° THE ARMY

AAEXXAAAXXXAXAXXKX
QMGOD 298
Bulin, Bdward J., Pvt. 1 July 1948
SN £2 796 989 C

Mre. Louise Bulin
29rd Street
Jamaica Avenue

Wyandanch, New York

Dear Mrs. Bulin:

Your letter dated 10 June 1948, addressed to The Adjutant General
regarding the missing personal effects of your son, the late Private
Bdward J. Bulin, has been forwarded to this office for reply.

Records from the Army Bffects Bureau, Kansas City 1, Missouri,
pertaining to the personal belongings of Private Bulin are now on file
in this office. These records reveal that all the effects received at
the Bureau for him were those which were forwarded to you in 1845. It
is regretted that there is nothing in these records to indicate the
whereabouts of his watch and rings. It is noted that a bracelet is
listed among the effects sent you, however, it may not be the one you
referred to in your letter.

Due to the time which has passed since Private Bulin became a
casualty, it is not plausible to assume that additional effects will
be recovered for him. You may be assured that the Bureau will notify
you in the event anything else arrives for him.

Anticipating your disappointment, it is regretted that a more fa-
ble reply cannot be made.

Sincerely yours,

;, GUY B. KEGLEY
E Major, QMC
‘ Field Service Division

111 & RECORD
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b ATREPEL

OFFICE OF AFASTER GENERAL

1=IA%SHIN('}'R)N 25, D. C.
: 1947
In Reply Refer To . 3 m
QUGRIM 293
) {
| 327963 y

W

SUBJECT: Additio Information That May Lead to the Recovery
and Idmtiﬁcati on of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

T0: Commanding General
American Graves Registration Command
European Area
AP0 58, c/o Postmester
New York, MNew York

1. There is attached hereto, five copies OQVG Form 371
(covering all ewailable information in the Office of the Quartermaster

. General and is in addition to any previous information forwarded by

this office to your headquarters) for the following deceased individual:

NAIE GRADE  SERIAL NO,
Balin, Mward J, Private ITHH?

2. It is requested t information on the above deceased be
furnished this office in agtordance with provisions cof I.etter, The
Adjutant General's Office,, file AGAO-S 203.G (27 Mar 47) DM, subject
Establishment of Bosa of Review for Identification of Unknovm Dead

Overseas, dated 9 Appll 1947.

FOR THEQ UARTERMASTER GENERAL:
/

JAMES . mc-smm'rm Q!E
Major, QMc =
Memorml D:igiaﬁ

NOIs 4
-{ﬂc ”d‘
H
3’-‘«"”9 Sayp

ATRM AIL
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293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV.<ED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
Private 2796939 |
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FOR!}&EF& EE}RIAL _
Hq, 60th . (C) Bn, NUMB ()‘applmblv.)
35th o Mv,
: hite Catholie
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
| DATE OF FOD
KIA, w
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
68" 142 1bs, __Brosn Brown B2 D
DENTAL CHART B m
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
e SR NE ST * 1 SRR T8 G A s e
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X X
g w8 W e ¥R S Bl
X=Extracted 0 = Carlous 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
— Incised scar left thumb,

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

16—49865-1

Age 23 years
He and other members of his company were unloading and fusing at mines from a 2§
ton dump truck in a mine laying operation at a joncourt, France., The mines on
truck exploded, He could not be found after the explosion.
Dental Chart attached.
mre
e 3 APRBERT R DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD 3 O, 1947
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WAR DEPARTMENT
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C. ’ i b

REPORT OF DEATH : pate— 19 Jan 46 eg2t
FULL MAME . 3 e . ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE %

Bulin, Edward J. 32 796 QSQ Pvt |
wfl__.\ . -— ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

R B R SN RIS | T2 L

Wyandanch, New York , Engineers 5 Mar 22
PLACE OF DRATH . _ . GAUSE OF DEATH e DATE OF DEATH

European Area Killed in action 10 Oct 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY on.u"m“ "r:':u.::f:u SERVICE !

European Area 8 Feb 43 vians | mowtms | save
EMERGENCY ADDARSSEE (MAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) -

¥rs. Louise A. Bulin Sr., Mother, 23rd St., Jamaica Ave., Wyandanch,N.Y.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, NELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) )
Mrs. Louise Amma Bulin, Sr., Mother, Address as above.
Joseph Bulin, Brbther, 6 S8t., Lindenhurst, L. I.

. =
INVESTIGATION ‘ WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY ER PAY STA
MADE? SANSSTANTY .| SSEHRGMOGN | STt el | ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)
o e e e R e
YEs NO YEs NO YRS NO YEe He YEs NO Yes u:o YES ':'t'

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department 3
to have been in a missing in action status from 10 Qob 44 until such absence -
was terminated on 12 Jan 45, when evidence considered Bufficient to establish
the fact of death was received by the Becretary of War from the Commanding General
in the European Area.

8. 0.0 el F.0, U. 8 A,

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH PFILE
oA O, VEY, ADMIN. A. @, 20! FILE

2.0.0. M. 0. o.r.o.

|
WD AGO FORM Ba-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 83-1, B0 MAY 1044, WiIaH, -/ m
. VDECEMBER 1944  STOGKS ARE EXHAUSTED, 4 ;
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‘/, o5 r Bm’wgw\/f /

267348 : Hovember 6, 1945

Y Rl d

Mp, Joseph Bulin //

284 South Sth Street
Lindenhurst, New 7- :
Desr Yp, Buling \/

. © Thig will ackmovloedgs your letter of Oc 23,
: concerning the personsl effects of your brother, vate
Bdward J. Bulin, =

Our pecords indicate that one pneknge, containing _
personal property of Private Bulin, was forwerded by this l/
Pureru to Mrs, loulge A, Bulin, S8r,, 28rd Btreet, Janaica
Avenve, Wyendanch, New Yok, on October 24, 1945, prior to 1
recaipt of your letler, !

You mey be asmured that in the event any addltiomal :
property is received, 1t will be forwerded as requested.

Yours very twaly,
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23920
o =
Es f,f'“'
T o4 l; Vo JERFE N 3
Er ATTACHMENTS £ ’ STATUS
i y INBOUND INVENTORY o DECEASED
P G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W.
/ TALLY IN FORM 43 s ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
v | ___ | BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS. ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL |
! | BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) 'BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL |
| BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN 1
| BRACELET. IDENT. CASE ; PHOTOS \
____| CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES
| CLOTHING COATS RINGS ’
| MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARFS A
_X_| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR.PR. 7 SHIRTS 1
__X_| RIBBONS, DECORATION ' ] GMSSEWC_M SOCKS, PR. !
| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY \
____| SOUVENIR MONEY, , o HANDKERCHIEFS TIES !
A | SOUVENIRS M ' ) | HEADWEAR &= TOBACCO 1
| TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES ,’
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
| WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS /| LicuTers s UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO ] INFORMATION
|

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS

CHECK '“;'-'i,' D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK T0G. A. 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY ARDUYE MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK
OR
PLACE OF ISSUE
PAYEE
REMITTER
OR
DRAWER

TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. muyc@' 6/-5 BOI NO. L. z:EET__.—HEm\—
" Edivapd b 43U LIV 3279 1039
ORGANIZATION ’ Rlﬂpg-f :_-—-. CASE NO.
WAREHOUSE SPACE V/ y EXAMINED BY EIZCJ% g :;AORTTO!::::V::HOVED

_— / MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION WEIGHT L J { e SHIPPED

=

_ INSPECTED BY ; DATE 7Tay who
7 STORED BY —_— : 0CT 2 4 ‘]&5 H T
K Yl RN

AR 7

EFF. OM FORM 11 (I5 JUNE 45) 360M LARUE, K. C. 8-17-48% PR :
/A ——— [\

e il
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)

and

~ ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G.l.)

DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

SHORTAGES

U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

I certifly that the above items were not in the containers

Inventoried by me.

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G. I. REMOVED

)




J

i

: BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

»| = 13631

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
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(Lets

. SUBJECT: Inventory ¢’ Persunas Effecte nf: ' /

LF
G v Y e (Pir:t Nera)
p i
% S — e e s £ — et
1 (1) {Razk; - RSNy L G
1 T0: Effects Quariermeste:r, Communicailon Zons, A7v f___Ju , US Aray.
The above named iadividual of S ;"_;;F' H_H_,m (N
(Urit) \O?.-é;:-miza'b.i.r.\nf)
was reporbed 2L LY LA about__# AL . = ). S :
. [S¥g bty ) 3
Desigiated Benefldl ary if irtormation roadily ecneszible  © 4. ey A BAAL
TR A =~ p p - % s o T £ ;
INVEITORY OF FIFLCIS :
i
1 , ﬁ
’ %
|
/
| ¥4 .‘
\ ?
i
)
|
{
T |
e {
{
Money in the amount of has been turnel inte - . i
, (Name ef -;
: Form WDFD 33 enclosed. |
Finence Offlcer and symbol ununver) 1
& L
‘ (Memes and addresses of any banks in which accounts mey be catried)
I certify. thai the abive items ~onstitute all of the effects, secured by me,
of the above named indivigied sul that they 'wore fa:‘wa'.fde' to the Ffects Depot ‘
[' by e en\%/ J 0 a 194 ¢, q
E (Mau' Tru.ckg th'o) !
] ‘J‘
Nang |
Pank & ASW CE Q-yc0 34 3, %
: _ 5
Organdzation ’ [ déd' £—K‘A/_CC U %k:::' ol 21
Any ndéitional periinent iaformation: / <2
: e
ﬁﬁﬂsﬁ aw— T HR-—s b"/ X/s % d Z -~ 3
Ronrsduced by 605h Engr Cembed "o _ ' /
; v : N fis 2
= : r..,‘“- 7 . ‘ Oy
\\ SR J_ - o e ““\\. A, el = sl \\:\L—
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!"f Warm # { i ' 4 -5
L“M) s BL C) T e OO IR
| tt%}- : Mm, Ibwmd Js | 279699
4 e 1653 Not Inve 5=noved4. CASE 0% 0
‘ > ; Carton 4’{ )
TiP - 205 frb" 2

Snirping Tdot NeiT/0F-0-2344 |

~FatLe PP : -2//-.T(M'- 45 Vmao 8p: - e;ff '
L'JD@& inat 1on : K— g 4 3 J
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MR#. JOSEPH BuULIN

e o ’/.
267,34 |

284 SOUTH STH STREET ﬂ_//
LINDENH =4,

URST. NEW YO

RK% 28, 1 9KS, |
/ A /d«am

NN
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£.07 i k. Summary Court-Mrrtial ( ) > e
TR ARMY SERVICE FORCLS JRMIDWics
: 1SAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No, 267345
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri ~. Datel8 October 1945

SUBJECT: Report of transactien in dfsposing of the effects of

Fiward J, Bulin _ |, 82796939 late a
(Neme of decedsed) (Army Scrial Number)
Private : 3 Corps of ‘“ngineers who died
(Grade) (Organdization, Army or Séervice)

on the 10 a of ootOb“” 19“, at.f mopm Area

TQ : The Adjutent Generzl, War Department, Weshington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W, 112, a Summary Court~Martizl, convened at Kanses City
Ho. Pursusnt to S8.0., 228 Hq,, KCQM Depot, deted 25 Scptomber 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effeets of the cbove-named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that: ~

8, No legal representative or widow of decodont being present at
deccdents camp or quaTters, offects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
Court-Martial. g

b. Local debtors owcd decedent's ostate § Nome , of which the sum of
{MWone _ wes colleeted. (If nothing wes found duc or collected, statc "Nonc";

otherwise atbtach itemized statement of sums owing and colleeted.) (Inel. o)

¢. Docedent owed undisputed local crecditors the sum of § None
which has boen poid by the Summary Court-Martinl from funds of deccdent. (Sce
inclosed receipt , Incl. )

d. Disposition of decedent's effocts {less money paid ereditors, if any)
has becn mede by tho Summery Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster

Corps, at Government expénse to person found ontitled (Sece Summary Court-Mertizl
FINDING below)

FINDING
‘Before a Summary Couiydﬁ;rtial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

16 October 1945 , pursuznt to Speeizl Orders 228, Headquarters

ECQM Dopot, dated 25 Soptember 1943, the epplicetion or effidavit of
/‘ *
# \
lrs, Louise A, Bulin, sr, ' for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the.
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considcred;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martizl finds thot, undo;ffhc provisions of

AN, 112, / Mrs, Louise A, Bulin, Sr. of
' Zﬁ_{the of pereson found entitlcd)
\ 83rd Street Jomalca Avenu {
" " fyendench State of
(Number, Strcct or Avcnuc) ‘ (City, Town or Village) = 2% 355
e New York , is the Mother A _of the .

(Relationship or Capacity)

“sbove-named decedent and mppears to be cntitled to reecive his or her offeets.
'

.

A - < (Signaturc of Summery Court Officer) .
) JOHN R, MURPHY, Golomel, 2.14.C.

P ) (Namc, Ronk, Orgenization) i

SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

”\X Eff. QN Form 7%
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S2IDA0R ADIVAEE YMAA
TOS30 KIATEAMAITAAUD YTIO 2A2MAN

. rd IUMRVA YTRDGERN 108 :
IRUDEIIM I TTID BABMAN HB!DWS“ /
267345 : October 18, 1948

e e ST FRNEN Y i9AR 14!

Mrs, Louise A, Bulin, Sr, o

23 rd Street

Famaica Avenue i P

Wyandench, New York e i
{ v

Dear Mrs, Bulin: el

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some

‘personal c=ffeets of your son, Private Edward J, Bulin,

These effects are being forwarded to you in ohe package,

If, by any chance, the property hes not reached you st the ;

expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer
will be instituted,

The ection of this Bureau in treansmitting personal property

does not, of itself, vest title in the reeipient. Such property is for=
warded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's

legal residence,

I regret the circumstanges prompting this letter, and wish
to express my sympathy in the loss of your son,

s

Yours very truly,

P, L, EOOB
l.t Lt..w y

Officer-in-Charge
87 Bremch /
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO
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J B L ey

.2 i e 4
| D t 3
o @

/ ; o

‘ LA
ARLY LERVICY ¥ORGLE .~
Ay BRELCTS BUFNE

ORILK ¥OR SEIPLNT

SHIP TO:

' Sffcets of:
Kome
ASH 32796939

Casc No. 267345 D
Wt.

18 Oetober 1845
RTB:DW=-cs

DATE

FLhARIS:
____Inclosc Burceu Chock

Pvé, Mward J, Bulia

. JeSad fi =

Oy

Mrs, Louis:c A, Bulin, Sr, ,
23rd Street z
Jumeion ’4’5.‘:nu! ' ,

dyandench, New York

S A ek

(_.JLZ‘.QS.{- s e ({\»1‘

FOR: =Effcets Quartermestir

< .
o LS

PR LA

e 2T Rt S ]

Lo Remove G, I,

Acoty Bo,.i & = 2. . _Notc discrepancy in ) J
F e 1o & S _____Flus removad 5 5
. Inclose "Valuzbles® iton —__._Diery rcmoved S
" bhip "Valusbloe" itom(s) - ___ __ Lsundry roemoved [ i
P
S ST R I AR e b 4 MUIELS
ROUTING:
A .counting Branch
w1 _Warchouso Division
_____ 2 Tilus Dranch, Adn. Div,
5
é
iy f e
o OCT 241945 |
REVARKS & Frenked o ¢ ot e
E-”:tn ;X‘J. c’d _'Sc_ I "-“
i Est. 1"1‘1}. chgs.h_'____‘ R il '.‘
No. of paekaros S v ‘
4
L ---.___.__ e - — 7 4 i
f e . Shipping Clerk -3
NG ' N

off. Qi Form 14 (26 Dee 44) Q@
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LB oer ./ fguia

'1) .l.,_ :
' SUBJECT: Inventory cf Persunal Effecte % L(/i s e, (.: ()Wﬂ&a
(i o Wexs) {Tar:t Noma) -
A/ Lur 32296939 |
(M) (hezk (L") e

T0: Effects Quariermasier, Communicailon Zons, AFu f _,%Ls US Aray.

The above named jadividual of (o 43 6o 7 [y g_@,@" -,-L,s’ ; 1

(Unit) (Organization) e

was reporbed ek Y M_?_ il about__ / & Qer 1sey

'.'u a '-1t.| . .

Desigiabed Benefic acy if irtormabion readily acsesaible /P25 £ agg,r_,g /304/_{}’
a3 O ANV 2dert, LUE F‘ac../( AL

2 P

Mﬁm&ﬁ_ﬂ?‘ﬂh
o J3 /P8 ¢c/T &/
7 [CIEL ) Gt OUS PreryrRL .'
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